## **Anupam Gupta**

30.09.2020

To,

Listing Compliance BSE Limited P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

## Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Annexed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for your perusal.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Anupam Gupta

Soution Porto

## Anupam Gupta

30.09.2020

To,

PRO FIN CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED 503, WesternEdge II, Western Express High Way, Borivali East, Mumbai - 400066

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Annexed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for your perusal.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

**Anupam Gupta** 

Souton futte

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)  Pro Fin Capital Services Limited				
	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Anupam Gupta		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		, and part		
	er the acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the		BSE Limited		
shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	the acquisition under consideration, g of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	741078	10.48	10.48
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	711070	10.10	10.40
	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	741078	10.48	10.48
Details of acquisition				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	18344	0.25	0.25
	b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired			
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	18344	0.25	0.25
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	10077	0.23	0.23
	he acquisition, holding of acquirer with PACs of:			

<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC</li> </ul>	759422	10.74	10.74
<ul> <li>(specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal</li> </ul>			
undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	759422	10.74	10.74
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public	Off		
issue / rights issue / preferential allotment /	Market		
inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of	28.09.2020		
intimation of allotment of shares / VR/			
warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares in the TC.	D 70//000	0, 11, 11, 1, 1	0//000 F '!
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs. 70669000/- divided into 7066900 Equity		
the TC before the said acquisition	Shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 70669000/- divided into 7066900 Equity		
TC after the said acquisition	Shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 70669000/- divided into 7066900 Equity		
after the said acquisition	Shares of Rs. 10/- each.		

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer

Anupam Gupta Place: Mumbai Date: 30.09.2020